## STATE OF KANSAS

\_\_\_\_

## HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

## MR. CHAIRMAN:

I move to amend **SB 23**, as amended by House Committee, on page 15, in line 6, by striking "commissioner of insurance" and inserting "attorney general"; in line 11, by striking "commissioner of insurance" and inserting "attorney general"; in line 23, by striking "commissioner of insurance" and inserting "attorney general"; in line 29, by striking "commissioner of insurance" and inserting "attorney general";

On page 16, in line 1, by striking "commissioner of insurance" and inserting "attorney general"; in line 8, by striking "insurance department" and inserting "office of the attorney general"; in line 10, by striking "commissioner of insurance" and inserting "attorney general"

|  | Distr | ict |
|--|-------|-----|